
9

DA
RK

TO
AS

T

TO
AS

T

BU
N

BU
N

LIG
HT

LIG
HT

DA
RK

5

21

22 24 25

1

4

6 7

8

9

10

12

27

3133

15

36

37

38

39

40

41

14

1319

32

20

26

29
30

2

3

11 

28

15

16

17

18

23 34

34

35

34

35

SOME ITEMS ARE INCLUDED FOR 
ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY AND IN 
CERTAIN INSTANCES MAY NOT BE AVAILABLE 

STAR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL, INC. MODEL: ST04 & ST02  TOASTER 
SK1622     REV. D    7/20/2006  



10

MODEL           STO2 and STO4 TOASTER

PARTS LIST        September 9, 2008, Rev. F

 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED              PAGE
        INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER                              OF

   

Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.

   Number 
Per
Unit  Description

 Part
   Number

  Key
  Number

     Star Manufacturing International, Inc.             

1
2

 1 2I-H7685 4  FEET
 2 2C-08-07-0230 8  SCREW 8-32x17/32 ACHD
 3 2P-9564 4  RUBBER BUTTON
 4 A9-Z2084 (ST04) 1  BOTTOM PLATE 
  A9-Z2085 (ST02) 1  BOTTOM PLATE 
  A9-Z2240 (ST04G) 1  BTM PLT
  A9-Z2241 (ST02G) 1  BTM PLT
 5 A9-Z2101 (ST04) 1  CRUMB TRAY
  A9-Z2102 (ST02) 1  CRUMB TRAY
 6,7 2R-Z2055 (ST02/ST04) 1/2  KNOB – TIMER CONTROL WITH CAP INSERT
 8 2E-Z2059 (ST02/ST04) 1/2  SWITCH S.P./S.T. 120V   
  2E-Z2139 (ST02/ST04) 1/2  SWITCH S.P./S.T.240V   
 9 2M-Z2507 (ST04) 1  FRONT LOGO DECAL 
  2M-Z2508 (ST02) 1  FRONT LOGO DECAL 
 10 2R-Z2506 (ST02/ST04) 1/2  KNOB CARRIAGE ARM 
 11 2C-Z2044 (STO2) 1  SCREW 6-20x1/2" PHIL PAN 
  2C-Z2044 (STO4) 2  SCREW 6-20x1/2" PHIL PAN 
 12 A9-Z2091 (ST04) 1  FRONT PLATE 
  A9-Z2092 (ST02) 1  FRONT PLATE 
 13 2E-Z2828 (ST02/ST04) 1/2  ELECT.  TIMER 120V   
  2E-Z2125 (ST02/ST04) 1/2  ELECT. TIMER 240V   
  2E-Z2748 (ST04H) 2  ELECT. TIMER 240V
  2E-Z4269 (ST04H-208V) 2  ELECT. TIMER 208V   
 14 2E-Z3007 (ST02/ST04) 1/2  MICRO SWITCH 20 AMP 
 15 2C-08-07-0240 (STO2) 2  SCREW 6-32x1/4" RHP STL NP
  2C-08-07-0240 (STO4) 4  SCREW 6-32x1/4" RHP STL NP
 16 2C-H8669 (STO2) 2  WASHER #6    
  2C-H8669 (STO4) 4  WASHER #6    
 17 2C-2553 (STO2) 2  NUT 6-32 HEX   
  2C-2553 (STO4) 4  NUT 6-32 HEX   
 18 2A-Z2072 (STO2) 1  SPACER   
  2A-Z2072 (STO4) 2  SPACER   
 19 2C-Z2054 1  CLAMP-THERMISTER
 20 2E-Z2045 (ST02/ST04) 1/2  SOLENOID 120V    
  2E-Z2129 (ST02/ST04/ST04H) 1/2  SOLENOID 280/240V   
 21 A9-TO4015 (ST02/ST04) 1/2  TRIP LINK ASSY.    
 22 A9-TO4022 2  END PLATE ASSY.
 23 2C-6349 12  SCREW #8X3/8 B THP STL NP
 24 A9-Z2288 (ST04) 1  BARRIER BRCKT 
 25 A9-Z2082 (ST04) 1  BOTTOM
  A9-Z2083 (ST02) 1  BOTTOM 
 26 2A-Z2073 (ST02/ST04) 2/4  GUIDE ROD ¼” DIA.   
 27 A9-TO4017 (ST02/ST04) 1/2  CARRIAGE ASSY.   
 28 2K-Z3039 (STO2) 4  BUSHING GUIDE  
  2K-Z3039 (STO4) 8  BUSHING GUIDE   



11

MODELS    STO2 and STO4 TOASTER

PARTS LIST        September 9, 2008, Rev. F

 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED                         PAGE
        INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER                               OF

   

Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.

   Number 
Per
Unit     Description

 Part
   Number

  Key
  Number

     Star Manufacturing International, Inc.             

2  
2

 29 2P-Z2062 (ST02/ST04) 2/4  CARRIAGE RETURN SPRING  
 30 2P-Z2052 (ST02/ST04) 2/4  RETAINER RING    
 31 A9-Z2098 (ST02/ST04) 2/4  BREAD HOLDER    
 32 2P-Z2105 (ST02/ST04 1/2  SPRING LIFT CARRIAGE   
 33 A9-Z2086 (ST04) 1  FRNT. ELE. PLATE
  A9-Z2087 (ST02) 1  FRNT. ELE. PLATE
 34 2N-Z2051 (ST02/ST04) 2/4   HTG. ELEMENT (1 SIDE) (120V, 240V) & CUL 
  2N-Z2750 (ST04H-240V) 4  HTG. ELEMENT (1 SIDE) (120V)  
  2N-Z4271 (ST04H-208V) 4  HTG. ELEMENT (1SIDE) (104V) 
 35 2N-Z2050 (ST02/ST04) 1/2  HTG. ELEMENT (2 SIDE) (120V) & CUL 
  2N-Z2126 (ST02/ST04) 1/2  HTG. ELEMENT (2 SIDE) (240V)  
  2N-Z2749 (ST04H-240V) 2  HTG. ELEMENT (2 SIDE) (240V)
  2N-Z4270 (ST04H-208V) 2  HTG. ELEMENT (2 SIDE) (208V)
 36 2P-6475 1  CLIP-TY
 37 A9-Z2095 (ST04) 1  WRAPPER 
  A9-Z2096 (ST02) 1  WRAPPER
 38 A9-Z2088 (ST04) 1  BACK-ELE. PLATE
  A9-Z2089 (ST02) 1  BACK-ELE. PLATE
 39 A9-Z2093 (ST04) 1  BACK PLATE-ST04
  A9-Z2094 (ST02) 1  BACK PLATE-ST02
 40 2K-Y2968 1  STRAIN RELIEF-CORDSET
 41 A9-TO4023 1  CORDSET 14/3 NEMA 5-15P 120V (UL MODEL)
  A9-TO4024 1  CORDSET 14/3 NEMA 6-15P 208V & 240V
  A9-TO4019 1  CORDSET 14/3 NEMA 5-20P 120V (CUL MODEL)

 


